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PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
=== FOR PRELIMINARY BIDDING AND

DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

KYNDWOOD UNIT 1 UD

 ALL NON - NBU UD ELECTRIC INFRASTRUCTURE  ( GAS - WATER - SEWER - ETC.)
 NOTED ON PROJECT PLAN SET DWG PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

STREET LIGHT

METAL POLE

PRI PULL BOX WITH 3 OR 4 PLACE MOLD

KVA TRANSFORMER W/ STUBOUT

SECONDARY ENCLOSURE W/ STUBOUT

3Ø 1/0 PRIMARY AND/OR 4/0 PRIMARY

350 SECONDARY

3Ø PRIMARY STUB OUT

1Ø PRIMARY STUB OUT

1/0 SECONDARY

STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT; 1 1/4" C WITH #12 UF

4/0 SECONDARY

500 SECONDARY

1Ø 1/0 PRIMARY

LEGEND
GREEN = EXISTING
BLUE = NEW
RED = REMOVE

XX XX XX XX

XX XX XX XX

XX

XX

ANTIQUE STREET LIGHTXX

*** THE QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE BID DOCUMENTS ARE ESTIMATED
QUANTITIES AND BASED ON THE PLAN SET AND TO BE USED FOR BIDDING PURPOSE

ONLY.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING ACTUAL QUANTITIES.  THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO RESOLVE ANY PERCEIVED DISCREPANCIES IN

THE QUANTITIES WITH THE OWNER PRIOR BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION WORK.

***ALL UD SECONDARY STUB OUTS WILL BE 3” PVC
IN SIZE AND MINIMUM 10' (FT.) IN LENGTH TO
BACK EDGE OF EASEMENT.

* ALL CONSTRUCTION NOTATIONS ON PROJECT DWG HAVE
  BEEN COORDINATED WITH AND APPROVED
  AS PER NBU ELECTRICL ENGINEERING DEPT.

* ALL WATER METER STUB OUTS
SHALL BE 5' OFF SIDE LOT LINE ALIGNMENTS.

CONFIRM WITH DEVELOPER FOR EXACT LOCATION OF PROPOSED
SIDEWALK ON DRAWING.

ON THIS DRAWING FRONT OF SIDEWALK STARTS AT BACK OF CURB.

*** ANY POTENTIAL AREA ALONG SIDE PROPERTY LOT ALIGNMENT AND/OR  BACK PROPERTY
            ALIGNMENT -- THAT WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR UD ELECTRIC LOOP FEED DESIGN DUE ==
            TOO STEEP GRADES AND/OR NON-ACCESSIBLE  BY VEHICLES AND/OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

1

2

****FINAL LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND
INFRASTRUCTURE (XFMR'S, PVC DUCT BANK,
ETC) WILL BE COORDINATED WITH AND
APPROVED AS PER NBU INSPECTOR

**** INSTALL PRIMARY ELBOW ARRESTORS
IN ALL PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS AND
PRIMARY ENCLOSURES THAT ARE AT THE
END OF RADIAL FEEDS ***
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41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
65'  X 1 = 65'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
65'  X 1 = 65'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
81'  X 1 = 81'I - (1) - 3" PVC

350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
66'  X 1 = 66'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'

EP 07
#13855

40'-2 WOOD

EP 06
NO TAG

XX'-X WOOD

EP 05
#13853

40'-4 WOOD

EP 03
#13851

40'-4 WOOD
XFMR

1Ø TAP
COMM RISER

EP  04
#21919

40'-4 WOOD
15KVA XFMR
COMM RISEREP 01

#13850
40'-4 WOOD

15KVA XFMR
COMM RISER

EP 02
NO TAG

35'-5 WOOD
METER

#71185288

EP 11
#24625

45'-4 WOOD

EP 10
#13858

XX'-X WOOD
EP 09
#13857

40'-4 WOOD
EP 08
#13856

40'-4 WOOD

NP 03
45' - H-1 METAL
SPTC7F - 2(8)
I - (3) - 3" PVC

3Ø UD PRIMARY RISER
I - 4/0 UD PRIMARY

50' x 3 = 150'
I - (3) 200 AMP C/O ASSEMBLIE

I - (3) 140 AMP "K" TYPE

OH CONDUCTOR
TO BE REMOVED

ON SEPARATE NBU
WORK ORDER

NP 02
50' - 2 WOOD

(2) - PTC7F - 2(8)
WPG

*USE POLE SET

19.5' to E.O.P.

NP 01
50' - 2 WOOD
PTC7F - 2(8)

PTC2F
WPG

*USE POLE SET E.O.P

Tx DOT R.O.WTx DOT R.O.W

Tx DOT R.O.W

IH - 35

IH - 35

IH - 35

NEW POLES AND NEW CONDUCTOR
TO BE INSTALLED ON SEPARATE
NBU WORK ORDER

8.1' TO R.O.W

I - (3) - 3" PVC
4/0 UD PRIMARY
381'  X 3 = 1143'

I - (3) - 3" PVC
4/0 UD PRIMARY
462'  X 3 = 1386'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
87'  X 1 = 87'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
133'  X 1 = 133'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
121'  X 1 = 121'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
121'  X 1 = 121'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
201'  X 1 = 201'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY

CØ TAP
80'  X 1 = 80'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
194'  X 1 = 194'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
143'  X 1 = 143'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
124'  X 1 = 124'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
165'  X 1 = 165'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY

CØ TAP
81'  X 1 = 81'

(1) - 3" PVC
UD SECONDARY
STUBOUT
21 ' x 1 = 21'

110'

49'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
56'  X 1 = 56'

189467

12/2/2022

R

N

S

W E

J. KRAUSE86, 87

1" = 50'

1 OF 51-C09EXT

M&S ENGINEERING
CIVIL | ELECTRICAL | STRUCTURAL | MEP
TEXAS REGISTERED ENGINEERING FIRM

F-1394

KYNDWOOD UNIT 1 UD

STREET LIGHT

METAL POLE

PRI PULL BOX WITH 3 OR 4 PLACE MOLD

KVA TRANSFORMER W/ STUBOUT

SECONDARY ENCLOSURE W/ STUBOUT

3Ø 1/0 PRIMARY AND/OR 4/0 PRIMARY

350 SECONDARY

3Ø PRIMARY STUB OUT

1Ø PRIMARY STUB OUT

1/0 SECONDARY

STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT; 1 1/4" C WITH #12 UF

4/0 SECONDARY

500 SECONDARY

1Ø 1/0 PRIMARY

LEGEND
GREEN = EXISTING
BLUE = NEW
RED = REMOVE

XX XX XX XX

XX XX XX XX

XX

XX

ANTIQUE STREET LIGHTXX

*** THE QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE BID DOCUMENTS ARE ESTIMATED
QUANTITIES AND BASED ON THE PLAN SET AND TO BE USED FOR BIDDING PURPOSE

ONLY.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING ACTUAL QUANTITIES.  THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO RESOLVE ANY PERCEIVED DISCREPANCIES IN

THE QUANTITIES WITH THE OWNER PRIOR BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION WORK.

EXISTING POWER POLE TO BE  REMOVED
NEW POWER POLE
EXISTING POWER POLE

EXISTING POWER LINE
EXISTING POWER LINE TO BE REMOVED
NEW POWER LINE
APPROXIMATE. R.O.W.
SLACK

OVERHEAD GUY
EXISTING ANCHOR
NEW ANCHOR
ANCHOR TO BE REMOVED

TRANSFORMER (XFMR)

STREET LIGHT

LEGEND

100'

100'

EXISTING COMMUNICATION POLE

SWITCH/FUSE CUTOUT

LIGHTNING ARRESTOR

MATCHLINE -REFER TO SHEET 2

PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
=== FOR PRELIMINARY BIDDING AND

DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY
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BØ
BØ

BØ
BØ

BØ

BØ
BØ

BØ
BØ

BØ
BØ

BØ TAP
INSTALL - 75 KVA

BØ TAP
ELBOW ARRESTOR

INSTALL - 50 KVA

AØ TAP
ELBOW ARRESTOR

INSTALL - 75 KVA

AØ TAP
ELBOW ARRESTOR

INSTALL - 75 KVA

CØ TAP
INSTALL - 75 KVA

CØ TAP
INSTALL - 75 KVA

CØ TAP
INSTALL - 75 KVA

CØ TAP
INSTALL - 75 KVA

CØ TAP
INSTALL - 75 KVA

CØ TAP
INSTALL - 75 KVA

CØ TAP
INSTALL - 75 KVA

CØ TAP
INSTALL - 75 KVA

51

47

59

55

92

41

87

82

77

36

31

26

I - 4 - PLACE
3Ø 200 AMP

PRIMARY ENCLOS

I - 4 - PLACE
3Ø 200 AMP

PRIMARY ENCLOS

I - 4 - PLACE
3Ø 200 AMP

PRIMARY ENCLOS

I - 3 - PLACE
3Ø 200 AMP

PRIMARY ENCLOS

I - 3 - PLACE
3Ø 200 AMP

PRIMARY ENCLOS

4 PL
62

4 PL
54

3 PL
50

3 PL
46

4 PL
63

57

58

61

53

60

52

49

48

94

93

91

89

86

84

81

79

76

90

88

85

83

80

78

75

45

43

44

42

40

38

35

33

30

28

39

37

34

32

29

27

56

56A

46

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63 75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83
84

85
86

87

8889

9091

92
93

94

INSTALL (3) - 3" PVC
UD PRIMARY STUBOUTS
114 ' x 3 = 342'

INSTALL (3) - 3" PVC
UD PRIMARY STUBOUTS
21 ' x 3 = 63'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

71'  X 1 = 71'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'I - (1) - 3" PVC

350 MCM TPX
72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

73'  X 1 = 73'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
42'  X 1 = 42'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

73'  X 1 = 73'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

41'  X 1 = 41'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
71'  X 1 = 71'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
75'  X 1 = 75'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

72'  X 1 = 72'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
121'  X 1 = 121'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX

68'  X 1 = 68'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
83'  X 1 = 83'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
81'  X 1 = 81'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
81'  X 1 = 81'

OH CONDUCTOR
TO BE REMOVED

ON SEPARATE NBU
WORK ORDER

INSTALL (3) - 3" PVC
UD PRIMARY STUBOUTS
20 ' x 3 = 60'

INSTALL (3) - 3" PVC
UD PRIMARY STUBOUTS
109' X 3 = 327'

I - (3) - 3" PVC
4/0 UD PRIMARY
433'  X 3 = 1299'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
AØ TAP
81'  X 1 = 81'

INSTALL (3) - 3" PVC
UD PRIMARY STUBOUTS
19 ' x 3 = 57'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
146'  X 1 = 146'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
162'  X 1 = 162'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
162'  X 1 = 162'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
121'  X 1 = 121'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
165'  X 1 = 165'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
165'  X 1 = 165'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
165'  X 1 = 165'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
124'  X 1 = 124'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
197'  X 1 = 197'

I - (3) - 3" PVC
4/0 UD PRIMARY
281'  X 3 = 843'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
BØ TAP
94'  X 1 = 94'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
BØ TAP
122'  X 1 = 122'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
AØ TAP
82'  X 1 = 82'

I - (1) - 3" PVC
1/0 UD PRIMARY
CØ TAP
202'  X 1 = 202'

(1) - 3" PVC
UD PRIMARY
STUBOUT
  19 ' x 1 = 19'
BØ TAP

I - (3) - 3" PVC
4/0 UD PRIMARY
434'  X 3 = 1302'

INSTALL (3) - 3" PVC
UD PRIMARY STUBOUTS
20 ' x 3 = 60'

54

I - (1) - 3" PVC
350 MCM TPX
60'  X 1 = 60'

(1) - 3" PVC
UD PRIMARY

STUBOUT
  105 ' x 1 = 105'

AØ TAP

I - (3) - 3" PVC
4/0 UD PRIMARY
417'  X 3 = 1251'

189467

12/2/2022

R

N
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W E

J. KRAUSE86, 87

1" = 50'

2 OF 51-C09EXT

M&S ENGINEERING
CIVIL | ELECTRICAL | STRUCTURAL | MEP
TEXAS REGISTERED ENGINEERING FIRM

F-1394

KYNDWOOD UNIT 1 UD

STREET LIGHT

METAL POLE

PRI PULL BOX WITH 3 OR 4 PLACE MOLD

KVA TRANSFORMER W/ STUBOUT

SECONDARY ENCLOSURE W/ STUBOUT

3Ø 1/0 PRIMARY AND/OR 4/0 PRIMARY

350 SECONDARY

3Ø PRIMARY STUB OUT

1Ø PRIMARY STUB OUT

1/0 SECONDARY

STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT; 1 1/4" C WITH #12 UF

4/0 SECONDARY

500 SECONDARY

1Ø 1/0 PRIMARY

LEGEND
GREEN = EXISTING
BLUE = NEW
RED = REMOVE

XX XX XX XX

XX XX XX XX

XX

XX

ANTIQUE STREET LIGHTXX

*** THE QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE BID DOCUMENTS ARE ESTIMATED
QUANTITIES AND BASED ON THE PLAN SET AND TO BE USED FOR BIDDING PURPOSE

ONLY.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING ACTUAL QUANTITIES.  THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO RESOLVE ANY PERCEIVED DISCREPANCIES IN

THE QUANTITIES WITH THE OWNER PRIOR BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION WORK.

MATCHLINE - REFER TO SHEET 1

PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
=== FOR PRELIMINARY BIDDING AND

DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY
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